

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2003

Page 6, line 3, replace "858,097" with "1,406,097" and replace "5,617,645" with "6,165,645"

Page 6, line 8, replace "1,755,118" with "2,303,118" and replace "6,624,391" with "7,172,391"

Page 7, line 3, replace "174,157,391" with "174,705,391" and replace "614,224,947" with
"614,772,947"

Page 7, line 5, replace "334,212,219" with "334,760,219" and replace "778,620,991" with
"779,168,991"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment provides \$548,000 from the general fund to Minot State University - Bottineau for providing local matching funds for a centers of excellence project.